enactment thereof , the consent of the Company be and 
is hereby accorded for the appointment of Mr. Manuel 
Hernandez Bravo as the Whole Time Director of the 
Company with effect from 7th March, 2013 for a period of 
five years with a remuneration upto Rs.1,75,000/(Rupees 
One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand only) per month provided 
that the total remuneration (including all perquisites) shall 
not exceed the ceiling limit as provided in Schedule XIII 
of the Companies Act, 1956 or such amounts as may be 
specified by any amendment to the Act.”

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Mr.